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 Strandbad Lounge in Sursee

GuidleProxy

Cool drinks and live music by the lake? This is available every Friday at
Strandbad Sursee. Entry to the Strandbad Lounge is free of charge.

A cool drink at the lido after work on Fridays? Enjoy a snack and music?
This experience is being offered for the fourth time this summer at Sursee
lido. From 6 p.m. onwards, part of the lido is transformed into a summer
lounge with comfortable lounge furniture and an atmospheric ambience.
Every Friday, a band plays a concert on a stage with the lake and the beautiful
mountain backdrop in the background. Whether rock, pop or folk, there is
something to suit every musical taste.

Gourmet Star AG, the tenant of the Badi restaurant, offers an extended range
of food and drinks. Admission to the "Strandbad Lounge" without use of the
bathing infrastructure is free of charge.

The live music program is as follows:

Friday, 31.05.2024: Unexplained

Friday, 07.06.2024: Pluto was a Planet

Friday, 14.06.2024: Paul Etterlin

Friday, 21.06.2024: The Wedding Crashers

Friday, 28.06.2024: Fredy Pi. & Joli

Friday, 05.07.2024: Ofir & Lynn with Friends

Friday, 12.07.2024: NylaNoar

Friday, 19.07.2024: Jorotschy Band

Friday, 26.07.2024: Simplay

Venue:
Strandbadweg 4
6210 Sursee

 www.strandbad-soorsi.ch/

Scan QR-Code to save this page offline,
share with friends and more.

https://s.et4.de/fVXRf
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Friday, 02.08.2024: Surprise Guest

Friday, 09.08.2024: Gin Stories

Wednesday, 14.08.2024: iXceptions (before Assumption Day)

Friday, 16.08.2024: Joe Beaujolais Band

Friday, 23.08.2024: The Fate

Friday, 30.08.2024: Ankebock

The Strandbad Lounge takes place in dry weather. Information about the
event will be posted on www.sursee.ch/anlaesseaktuelles and on the social
media channels of the town of Sursee on Friday mornings.

See you soon in the Strandbad Lounge

City of Sursee and Gourmet Star AG

Note: This text was translated by machine translation software and not by a
human translator. It may contain translation errors.

The Strandbad Lounge takes place in dry weather. Information about the
event will be posted on Friday mornings at www.sursee.ch/anlaesseaktuelles
and on the social media channels of the town of Sursee.

Price Information:
Admission to the Strandbad Lounge is free of charge.

Events:
Freitag, 19.07.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 26.07.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 02.08.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 09.08.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 16.08.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 23.08.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr
Freitag, 30.08.2024, 18:00 - 23:00 Uhr


